16th Masters' International Speed Skating Games
Calgary/Canada, 22 - 25 Feb 2007

Results 07-Results-Calgary-07-461

288 Participants (65 Ladies, 223 Men) from 14 Nations
AUT 1, CAN 92, FIN 5, GER 17, ITA 8, LAT 2, NED 68,
NOR 50, ROM 1, RUS 5, SUI 12, UKR 1, USA 25

93 IMSSC Records (International Masters' Records)

Black type = IMSSC Records (International Masters' Records); four distances
classifications in 5 year age groups; Rk = Rank; Nat = Nation; F = female (Ladies),
M = male (Men); F 30 = Ladies 30 - 34 years, M 30 = Men 30 - 34 years,

other age groups appropiate; age = age reached 30.06.2007;

dqg = disqualified; * = points after 3 distances (number of participants in the fourth
distance limited); dns = did not start

LADIES

Rk Name Nat 500m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Points
F 30

1 Nina Bjgrnbeth NOR 4217 2:08,94 1:23,33 4:28,06 171,491
2 Claire Scanlon NED 43,32 2:07,97 1:26,78 4:37,26 175,576
3 Svetlane Konstantinova UKR 4291 2:10,73 1:25,36 4:45,66 176,776
4 Renate Jeppson NOR 42,90 2:12,37 1:24,82 4:47,63 177,371
5 Maria Ufkes NED 4598 2:17,55 1:31,74 4:57,31 187,251
6 Geneviéve Provencher CAN 46,63 2:23,86 1:33,39 5:04,77 192,073
7 Liane Paeschke GER 47,07 2:24,04 1:33,39 5:10,29 193,493
8 Danielle Gray CAN 47,92 2:24,87 1:3595 5:27,09 198,700
9 Grit Stottok GER 49,51 2:36,09 1:41,21 - *152,145
F 35

1 Monique Vergeer NED 43,07 2:11,43 1:26,46 4:41,23 176,981
2 Nicole Slot CAN 44,63 2:11,37 1:27,54 4:34,88 178,003
3 Irma Woud NED 43,36 2:12,563 1:26,50 4:45,43 178,357
4 Regula Birgin SUl 4481 2:14,78 1:28,76 4:41,16 180,976
5 Grit Mertens GER 46,24 2:18,75 1:30,99 4:52,78 186,781
6 Lela Braun CAN 46,44 2:29,79 1:35,25 5:36,72 200,115
7 Marja Haartsen NOR 50,75 2:32,24 1:37,80 5:32,19 205,761
8 Alicia Weiss CAN 55,07 2:49,01 1:51,90 5:54,67 226,467
9 Tonia Hoferek CAN 1:01,41 3:12,92 2:04,06 -—- *188,080
F 40

1 Anja Bollaart NED 41,61 2:06,76 1:21,38 4:42,59 171,651
2 Janine Slootstra NED 44,22 2:10,37 1:26,45 4:38,24 177,274
3 Lijnie Boele NED 43,72 2:13,90 1:26,66 4:39,89 178,331
4 Kaari Cox USA 47,68 2:24,56 1:33,93 4:57,57 192,426
5 Annika Bédard CAN 4945 2:23,18 1:34,87 5:00,71 194,729
6 Ingunn Sandg NOR 48,66 2:27,70 1:35,66 5:14,30 198,106
7 Sjoerdje van der Meulen NED 49,72 2:26,92 1:37,86 5:10,31 199,341
8 Sandy Falko CAN 48,38 2:31,50 1:37,47 5:19,39 200,846
9 Cheryl Conklin CAN 1:0517f 2:47,53 1:47,62 -—- *174,823

10 Karla Cybulski CAN 49,64 dq 1:37,84 -—- -



Ladies (continuation)
Rk Name

F 45

Marja Smies

Ans Oudejans
Joke Koersen
Lettie Zwanenburg
Margareth Selhorst-Rutte
Diane Silzer
Suzanne Dionne
Connie Pope

Anna Bonga

10 Patricia MacPhail
F 50

OCOoONO O, WN -

Noor van der Steer
Galina Petrova
Ute Zillmann
Jo-Ann Johnson
Yolanda Vierhout
Silvia Tassara
Jan Zurcher
Kathie Zapotocki
Lyse Fournier

10 Gerhild Hiuser

11 Mary O'Donnell
12 Ann Hanham

13 Brenda Rootham
14 Margareth EIm

OCOoONOOOAPRWN -

Ria Slikker
Anjo Mensinga
Joke Wittenberg
Halida Vorobiova
Anneke Balster
Sheila McGinn
Doris Hogg
Joanna Walters
Maritta Maanpaa
0
1 Thea Kroontje
F 65
1 Lasma Kauniste
2 Mary Lou Dinicola

@O NOOR~rWN =~

-n

RK
F75
1 Agatha van der Starre

Nat

NED
NED
NED
NED
NED
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

NED
RUS
GER
CAN
NED
ITA
USA
USA
CAN
GER
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN

NED
NED
NED
RUS
NED
CAN
Sul
USA
FIN

NED

LAT
USA

Nat

CAN

500m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Points
46,04 2:14,91 1:29,73 4:46,68 183,655
47,15 2:16,70 1:31,15 4:43,47 185,536
4762 2:19,02 1:32,00 4:51,38 188,523
4715 2:19,31 1:31,93 4:55,58 188,814
48,09 2:20,03 1:34,34 4:47,12 189,789
47,34 2:21,27 1:32,54 4:58,35 190,425
52,65 2:33,86 1:43,95 5:09,51 207,496
52,84 2:30,87 1:40,55 dq 153,405
1:11,71 3:34,36 2:21,77 *214,048
1:21,26 f 3:24,24 2:14,80 *216,740
4482 2:14,96 1:28,19 4:46,97 181,729
46,48 2:17,75 1:29,76 4:38,47 183,687
46,80 2:18,39 1:30,93 4:48,92 186,548
46,71 2:23,83 1:31,29 5:00,47 190,376
50,34 2:27,23 1:37,85 5:14,65 200,782
49,54 2:32,45 1:37,53 5:16,34 201,844
49,22 2:33,67 1:37,70 5.22,58 203,056
52,76  2:32,07 1:40,25 5:08,77 205,036
52,08 2:40,65 1:45,32 *158,290
54,20 2:37,47 1:43,77 *158,575
55,79 2:43,58 1:49,61 *165,121
55,47 2:57,29 1:54,76 *171,946
1:01,91 3:04,83 2:03,89 *185,465
1:05,90 3:01,58 2:02,83 *187,841
47,00 2:24,60 1:33,40 4:56,48 191,313
48,14 2:26,59 1:33,19 5:06,58 194,694
51,69 2:34,97 1:40,82 5:18,20 206,789
49,86 2:34,45 1:39,31 5:35,33 206,886
52,96 2:36,31 1:42,73 5:23,15 210,286
58,07 2:56,59 1:56,60 5:39,15 231,758
52,51 2:35,58 1:41,59 dnf 155,165
54,62 2:47,20 1:50,49 dq 165,598
1:05,03 dq 2:09,27

47,51 2:20,69 1:33,01 4:48,14 188,934
1:02,18 f 2:42,11 1:46,82 5:27,38 224,189
dnf 2:40,77 1:43,83 5:28,60

500 m 1000 m 1500 m

Points

1:15,02 2:35,13 3:50,26 229,338




MEN

Rk

Name

M 30

NO AR WN -

Jeff Bakal
Thomas Roste
Anders Ratdal
Jeroen de Heer
Ken Anderson
lan Millar

Stew Therrien
Joachim Kuzel
Ole Fosse

M 35

O©COoONO AP WN -

Danny Frederick
Drew Schemmer
Frans Verhoeve
Vesa Isoviita
Andrew Love

Olaf Kotva

Daren Lind
Stephan Haueisen
Stephane Tremblay
André Mammitzsch
Rejean Lavoie
Jules Chabot
Marco Lebrasseur
Cornelis Hijnen
Hugo Langlais
Christian Wittneven
Mike McDonald

M 40

Benoit Lamarche
Jan Duif

René van Hofslot
Jurgen Meijer
Hubert Kreutz

Jim Cornell

Danny Witkamp
Ivar Njgs

Jan van der Stouwe
Atle Vaarvik
Sigmund Akselsen
Richard Scheerder
Marc Hinni

Sean Maw

Randy Platt

Larry Magliore
Jens Kroll

Ivo Meijer

Tijmen Hartel

Geir Nesset

Bruce Anderson
Marcel Tremblay
Scott Anderson
Hinni Pascal

Tim Cooney

Jeff Russenholt
Kevin Frost

Nat

CAN
NOR
NOR
NED
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
NOR

USA
CAN
NED
FIN
USA
GER
CAN
GER
CAN
GER
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
GER
CAN

CAN
NED
NED
NED
AUT
USA
NED
NOR
NED
NOR
NOR
NED
Sul
CAN
CAN
CAN
GER
NED
CAN
NOR
USA
CAN
CAN
Sul
CAN
CAN
CAN

3000 m

4:06.76

1500 m 5000 m

1:54,52 7:09,04

Points

161,573

4:10,93
4:23,41
4:20,50
4:46,37
5:05,01
4:55,31
dq
5:33,20

4:06.46

1:57,06 7:12,93
2:01,94 7:46,95
2:02,77 7:30,02
2:08,72 8:16,29
2:22,84 8:45,05
2:07,46 -

2:03,99 -

1:52,81 7:00,84

163,724
171,242
171,311
183,483
197,203
130,744

159,353

4:12,72
4:12,49
4:17,53
4:24 45
4:19,49
4:24.27
4:22,18
4:26,83
4:28,64
4:36,72
4:41,59
4:40,93
4:39,64
5:05,68
5:01,55
5:26,05

4:06,87
4:03,19
4:06,49
4:07,10
4:06,59
4:10,07
4:11,69
4:20,45
4:17,27
4:17,26
4:18,48
4:19,84
4:23,64
4:25,27
4:25,72
4:30,09
4:29,70
4:29,81
4:31,64
4:34,54
4:39,76
4:46,35
4:24,24
4:47,80
4:53,95
4:51,05
4:51,52

1:56,66 7:18,12
1:59,82 7:23,00
1:59,70 7:19,55
1:59,82 7:41,55
2:01,08 7:16,58
2:02,71 7:38,09
2:05,06 7:27,39
2:05,32 7:33,33
2:06,79 8:03,40
2:05,87 8:06,69
2:07,60 8:11,11
2:10,77 -—
2:10,72 -—
2:21,19 -—
2:23,99 -—
2:30,38 -

1:53,85 7:11,38
1:55,45 7:04,72
1:56,68 7:01,08
1:57,38 7:03,50
1:58,70 7:06,21
1:57,34 7:04,58
1:58,60 7:16,99
1:58,24 7:43,29
1:58,40 7:51,09
2:01,48 7:17,23
2:01,06 7:25,23
2:03,67 7:30,38
2:03,41 7:33,95
2:03,97 7:48,78
2:04,53 7:43,78
2:04,57 T7:4712
2:05,46 7:51,64
2:06,63 7:53,87
2:05,40 8:05,14
2:06,61 -—

2:05,53 -—

2:08,35 -—

211,30 dns

2:10,39 -—

2:12,99 -—

2:12,68 -—

2:19,24 -—

163,332
166,761

167,446
167,570
168,176
171,777
173,901

174,597
176,176
178,525
179,505
*132,751
*134,599
*142,169
*144,424
*150,637

159,953
160,956
162,042
162,679
162,795
164,099
165,940
167,490
169,043
169,282
169,927
171,677
172,081
173,422
173,974
174,840
175,684
176,665
177,197
*130,559
*130,659
*132,558
132,976
*133,419
*135,431
*136,464
*138,809



MEN (continuation)

Rk

Name

M 40 (continuation)

28

29 Jean-Frangois Godbout

30
31
32

Octavian Moga

Bernie Enns
Myron Yencha
Brian Boudreau

M 45

Jon Olafsen

Patrick Kelly

Morten Henriksen
Johan van Leeuwen
Wim de Wit

Paul Vulkers

Stein Lunde
Adriaan Provoost
Jon Gauslaa
Bernard Gaillard
Allain Meilleur

Kjetil Bakken

Mitch Giffin

Johan Metting van Rijn
Kees Bollaart
Heine Deelstra
Kjetil Kristjansen
Gunnar Ligaarden
Hans-Peter Ambass
John Pillar

Yves Durand
Stephen Maunder
Greg Echlin

M 50

Victor van den Hoff
Geir Hestad

Rolf Amundsen
Jacob Heslinga
Arne Stenhaug
Robert Laurence
Ragnvald Naess
Bill Hoyne

Twan den Braber
Kyrre Wisloff
Steven Desotel
Svein Lgdding
Bob Irvine

Rein van Luunen
Greg Oly

Lyle Dickieson
Bruce Connor
Brian Johnston
Per Steenvaag
Lynn Sugden
Frank Steenkamp
Paul Shoebridge
Cliff Morrison
Mickey Kupchyk

Nat

ROM
CAN
CAN
USA
USA

NOR
CAN
NOR
NED
NED
NED
NOR
NED
NOR
Sul
CAN
NOR
CAN
Sul
NED
NED
NOR
NOR
SUl
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

NED
NOR
NOR
NED
NOR
CAN
NOR
CAN
NED
NOR
USA
NOR
CAN
NED
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
NOR
CAN
NED
CAN
CAN
CAN

500 m

47,03
43,25
53,58

1:06,93 f

dq

39,81
37,71
40,99
41,56
41,33
42,09
44,55
45,50
46,42
43,25
44,71
44,05
44,54
44,16
43,78
45,52
44,57
46,30
43,34
48,38
49,21
50,15
52,33

39,94
42,06
41,17
41,76
41,22
41,32
43,35
42,01
43,33
42,68
41,98
42,68
41,75
42,16
43,29
43,57
39,05
43,17
44,68
42,65
45,52
44,35
43,00
43,45

3000 m

4:45,61
5:14,67
5:28,78
5:26,56
4:05,10

4:09.63

1500 m 5000 m

2:19,00 -
2:23,34 -
2:31,38 -
2:33,73 -
1:55,67 -

1:56,92 7:12,95

Points

*140,964
*143,475
*158,836
*172,599

163,683

4:20,20
4:18,54
4:16.93
4:17,48
4:20,60
4:24,87
4:26,13
4:27,35
4:35,29
4:35,66
4:35,14
4:37,89
4:41,30
4:46,28
4:36,90
4:42 41
4:42,09
4:59,41
5:04,49
5:16,85
5:17,57
5:34,11

4:13,65

1:57,37 7:37,71
2:00,09 7:26,36
2:01,80 7:18,41
2:02,25 7:23,01
2:02,13 7:28,32
2:08,64 7:28,59
2:09,68 7:24,48
2:09,17 7:28,60
2:10,89 7:45,93
2:09,60 7:52,60
2:11,29 7:57,32
2:10,95 -
2:11,31 -
2:12,40 -
2:12,81 -
2:17,61 -
2:14,22 ---
2:17,24 ---
2:20,79 ---
2:30,34 -
2:31,22 ---
2:38,54 -

1:57,64 7:28,48

4:15:35
4:22,36
4:24,05
4:23,55
4:23,56
4:21,28
4:25,96
4:21,38
4:27,37
4:29,42
4:27,08
4:29,21
4:30,08
4:30,42
4:35,57
4:51,97
4:40,51
4:38,48
4:46,12
4:36,38
4:42 95
4:48,87
4:47,88

2:01,71 7:23,14
2:03,46 7:31,22
2:03,11 7:26,43
2:03,45 7:38,80
2:06,49 7:33,92
2:05,49 7:23,63
2:03,70 7:39,96
2:06,21 7:33,24
2:07,39 7:40,44
2:06,61 7:49,43
2:07,63 7:44,98
2:07,19 7:53,71
2:06,93 7:49,98
2:08,21 7:36,91
2:08,55 7:37,43
2:01,68 8:25,22
2:12,49 7:57,01
2:12,88 7:50,53
2:11,79 8:03,67
2:13,20 7:51,42
2:12,29 7:59,26
2:10,96 8:21,69
2:09,88 8:24,74

165,970
168,746
168,822
169,294
171,065
176,434
177,529
178,894
179,354
181,113
181,401

*134,505
*134,813
*135,626
*135,940
*137,508
*138,055
*138,987
*146,058
*152,131
*153,484
*160,861

166,276
169,502
171,171
171,447
172,175
172,801
173,089
173,565
174,287
175,748
176,029
176,234
176,385
176,481
176,787
178,091
178,793
181,785
182,439
182,633
183,125
183,530
184,967
185,197



MEN (continuation)

Rk

Name

M 50 (continuation)

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

André Gagnon
Reg van Drecht
Flavio Rigon
Jorg Voigtmann
Jorg Lauterbach
Ross Hanham
Brian Sulzer
David Donovan
William Saltman
Paolo Gemme
Elio Cozzarini

Matthew Otwinowski

Mike Hagen

Tom-Stener Brenden

Jim Hund

Tom Simper

Vitas Janusauskas
Jon Nillen

M 55

Harrie Doesburg
Ron Postma

Erik Vea

Sallo Spetter

Ivar Amundsen
Karl Eliassen

Jan Zijp

Rolf Pedersen
Egil Bokn

Kare Kristoffersen
Pieter den Dunnen
Tullio Tomasi
Brugt Driver

Henk Veneman
Brett Arnason

Ben Rulckert
Tjeerd Smies
Thomas Hoekstra
Trygve Hetland
Adriaan Aarnoutse
Fabio Ravanelli
Ton van Helden
Sauli Maanpaa
Ad Swinkels
Steven Miller
Kjell-Arne Nilsen
Lev Aynbinder
Lou Hoogewerf
Brynjulf Makestad
Adriano Salgarello

Nat

CAN
CAN
ITA
GER
GER
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
ITA
CAN
CAN
CAN
NOR
USA
CAN
CAN
USA

NED
NED
NOR
NED
NOR
NOR
NED
NOR
NOR
NOR
NED
ITA
NED
NED
CAN
NED
NED
NED
NOR
GER
ITA
NED
FIN
NED
USA
NOR
CAN
NED
NOR
ITA

500 m

44,99
42,61
44,60
45,01
44,60
45,59
45,99
49,12
47,79
48,92
49,22
46,02
52,71
50,81
54,05
55,45
55,15
54,70

42,19
41,82
41,81
42,30
42,16
43,90
43,69
42,33
44,02
44,45
43,83
45,84
45,52
43,17
42,92
44,96
45,14
45,94
46,36
43,98
44,84
45,81
44,73
48,94
46,48
46,39
47,57
49,40
41,83

dq

3000 m

4:44,23
5:00,19
4:49,83
4:52,70
4:55,14
4:49,82
4:47,05
5:05,29
5:07,48
5:18,81
5:21,05
5:08,34
5:26,75
5:36,34
5:38,45
5:38,04
5:54,07
6:30,43

4:18,12
4:18,61
4:17,94
4:19,02
4:24,80
4:24,82
4:28,08
4:27,96
4:27,12
4:30,52
4:35,21
4:34,74
4:35,06
4:37,17
4:45,67
4:37,43
4:39,91
4:42,79
4:37,82
4:48,91
4:47,15
4:48,74
4:56,33
4:46,08
4:55,70
5:09,03
5:11,29
5:07,39
dq
5:31,56

1500 m 5000 m Points

2:13,64 - *36,907
2:16,35 --  *138,091
2:17,73 - *138,815
2:17,37 --  *139,583
2:18,54 - *39,970
2:18,58 - *140,086
2:3525f - *145,581
2:20,98 --  *146,994
2:23,96 — 147,022
2:26,97 —  *151,045
2:28,07 —  ¥152,084
2:5691f - *156,380
2:34,64 - *158,714
2:36,93 --  *159,176
2:39,50 -- 163,624
2:4897f - *168,113
2:45,50 - *169,327
2:55,46 - *178,257
2:01,70 7:20,04 169,780
2:03,00 7:34,61 171,382
2:02,60 7:40,15 171,681
2:03,34 7:36,50 172,233
2:04,07 7:33,65 173,014
2:05,75 7:27,42 174,639
2:07,31 7:34,30 176,236
2:06,06 7:56,99 176,709
2:08,75 7:34,60 176,916
2:08,66 7:46,38 179,060
2:08,63 7:55,29 180,103
2:12,75 7:40,63 181,943
2:11,23 7:48,52 181,958
2:12,08 8:12,31 182,622
2:13,38 8:09,33 183,924
2:15,63 7:58,23 184,223
212,29 - *135,887
2:12,91 - 37,374
2:14,21 - *137,399
2:16,50 - *137,631
2:15,14 — 137,744
2:15,37 —  *139,056
2:17,93 —  *140,094
2:16,54 — 142,133
2:22,21 —  *143,166
2:23,17 —  *145,618
2:27,11 —  *148,487
2:28,14 - *150,011
2:07,12 -— -

2:35,25 -— -



MEN (continuation)

Rk

Name

M 60

Jan van der Meulen
Kees Verdouw
Knut Nesse

Gerke Corstiaensen
Ivar Aandahl

Ivar Nilssen

Jan Boelen

Per Nygaard

Wim Brand

Bram de Vries
Martin Seiler
Harald Paulsen
Matti Kilpelainen
Vincent Gagliano
Bernhard Goosen
Francesco Selhorst
Leif-Harry Hansen
Gary Link

Urs Dux

Tim Doherty

Heikki Toyrola
Lornts Rangul
Alexander Roslik
Richard Roberts
Harry Dingle
Heinz-Jurgen Vignold
Sven-Age Svensson
Yves Garneau
Anders Veerang

Alf Gjglga

M 65

—
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Frans Rietveld
Peter Reimann
Guus Swagemakers
Ron Johnston
Toon Kooymans
Stephen Gunther
Zwier Selles
Gaston Roy
Heinz Dutsch
Graham Lodge
Odd Heggas
Giorgio Torgler
Ulrich Gunther
Ton Meijer

Kees Gort

Laurits Skjolingstad
Toivo Kauniste
Dietrich Steinke
Werner Meyer
Roger Barnhouse
Mario Lucchetti
Helge Haave

Nat

NED
NED
NOR
NED
NOR
NOR
NED
NOR
NED
NED
Sul
NOR
FIN
ITA
Sul
NED
NOR
CAN
Sul
USA
FIN
NOR
RUS
CAN
USA
GER
NOR
CAN
NOR
NOR

NED
Sul
NED
CAN
NED
USA
NED
CAN
GER
CAN
NOR
ITA
GER
NED
NED
CAN
LAT
GER
CAN
USA
ITA
NOR

500m 3000 m
42,48 4:21,10
43,70 4:22,55
4482 4:31,00
4543  4:34,37
4441  4:36,20
4581 4:42,75
4520 4:42,80
4711  4:43,31
45,67 4:25,44
4464 4:51,18
46,43 4:44,88
49,69 4:43,96
46,11  4:52,36
46,01 4:58,27
49,78 4:56,20
46,98 5:04,33
43,95 5:16,22
4755 5:13,43
49,35 5:03,57
50,45 5:10,12
49,19 5:36,14
51,34 5:36,64
54,02 5:22,79
53,21 5:34,58
56,71 6:02,25
46,98 dq
49,65 4:44,92
49,64 dq
47,77 4:57,13
dns -
4489 4:50,65
45,76  4:41.,80
45,83 4:43,91
4481 4:52,04
48,93 4:47,18
45,09 4:58,77
47,10 4:57,43
45,06 5:09,45
49,23 5:02,10
49,79 5:07,32
50,27 5:28,37
47,86 5:11,06
52,20 5:30,83
52,98 5:20,45
51,76  5:25,20
53,04 5:31,59
52,22 545,27
1:04,73 f 5:52,02
59,07 6:14,36
1:00,70 6:44,37
1:02,36 6:48,82
46,73 dq

1500 m 5000 m

2:04,97 7:32,47

Points

172,899

2:04,95 7:48,86
210,26 7:57,93
2:11,78 7:53,00
212,99 8:07,54
2:16,63 7:59,29
2:14,99 8:17,42
2:17,29 7:57,53
2:29,31 f 8:13,63
2:16,63 8:31,85
2:19,74 8:20,87
2:21,24 7:58,77
2:18,18 8:33,51
2:22,93 8:54,82
2:21,41 8:42,32
2:21,26 8:58,60
2:22,38 -
2:26,00 -
2:26,96 -
2:26,50 -
2:35,27 -—
2:35,84 -
2:40,01 -
2:41,51 -
2:50,15 -
2:22,02 -

2:14,10 8:07,19

175,994
181,199
182,384
183,527
186,407
187,071

187,844
189,043
189,898
190,577
191,973
192,247
196,846
198,514
198,647
*144,113
*148,454
*148,931
*150,969
*156,969
*159,392
*161,154
*162,809
*173,801

186,750

2:14,69 8:13,00
2:17,01 813,75
2:17,58 8:23,74
2:18,26 8:10,68
2:18,72 8:36,44
2:18,89 8:24,06
2:25,59 9:01,35
2:26,10 8:45,69
2:29,09 8:38,12
2:34,46 9:42,84
2:36,47  dq
2:36,31 -
2:31,30 -
2:36,43 -
2:37,60 -
2:43,02 -
2:4551 -
2:59,79 -
3:05,96 -
3:08,63 -
2:2817 -

186,922
188,193
189,717
191,947
192,769
193,373
199,300
200,849
202,518
214,768
151,859
*152,291
*156,821
*158,103
*160,838
*164,105
*178,570
*181,393
*190,081
*193,372



MEN (continuation)
Rk Name
M 70

OCOoONO OO, WN -

Arne Foldvik
Ramir Kuramshin
Ludwig Meijering
Maurice Gagné
Vern Kappes
Pierre Gagné
Willy Gjevic

Peter Blokker
Vladimir Fedoseev

M 75

~AON -

Jaap Bitter

Gerrit Bos
Eugene Kurmey
Douwe ter Schure
Martin Fagna
Real Rompré
Anton Zegers
Roy Whitney

M 85

1

Joe Mc Donald

Nat

NOR
RUS
NED
CAN
USA
CAN
NOR
CAN
RUS

NED
CAN
CAN
NED
NOR
CAN
CAN
CAN

USA

500m 1500 m 1000 m 3000 m Points
4712 2:22,41 1:31,78 4:54,57 189,575
47,03 2:24,32 1:33,40 5:03,26 192,379
50,23 2:28,23 1:37,86 4:54,91 197,721
49,33 2:35,34 1:39,48 5:15,76 203,476
50,23 2:40,11 1:42,23 5:29,59 209,646
52,87 2:40,19 1:43,47 5:23,54 211,924
56,38 2:54,03 1:52,23 5:48,39 228,570
57,44 2:5463 1:51,35 5:48,49 229,406
1:02,71 3:08,54 2:02,38 - *186,746
47,37 2:26,93 1:35,18 5:06,99 195,101
56,11 2:54,56 1:50,89 5:59,63 229,679
55,75 2:53,54 1:56,69 5:59,30 231,824
1:06,02 3:07,76 2:10,69 6:38,85 260,426
48,43 2:31,32 1:37,14 dq
1:01,47 3:20,07 2:05,84 dns
55,10 dq 1:45,57
59,42 dq 2:01,57

1:05,08 3:35,57 2:16,17 7:38,04 281,361
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